

Pational Gazette

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G426]

PORT MORESBY, WEDNESDAY, 31st MAY

[2017

NOTICE OF ARRANGEMENT TO IMPLEMENT AGREEMENT ON THE ADMINISTRATIVE REQUIREMENTS FOR THE CONDUCT OF THE REFERENDUM ON THE FUTURE POLITICAL STATUS OF BOUGAINVILLE

As required by Section 57(7) of the Organic Law on Peace-building in Bougainville Autonomous Bougainville Government and Bougainville Referendum, we, Patilias Gamato ML, Papua New Guinea Electoral Commissioner, and George Manu, Acting Bougainville Electoral Commissioner, give notice that, on 24 January, 2017, we entered into an arrangement to implement the Agreement on the Administrative Requirements for the Conduct of the Referendum on the future Political Status of Bougainville dated 24 January, 2017.

The text of the arrangement may be viewed at the Papua New Guinea Electoral Commission in Port Moresby and the office of the Bougainville Electoral Commissioner in Buka.

Dated this 13th day of March, 2017.

P. GAMATO ML, Papua New Guinea Electoral Commissioner. G. MANU, Acting Bougainville Electoral Commissioner.

Printed and Published by C. Lenturut, Government Printer, Port Moresby.—428.